TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/21/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A	Chester County Natural Gas Authority, Lancaster County Natural Gas Authority and York County Natural Gas Authority		106/21/2005	JOINT VENTURE: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patriots Energy Group	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Chester County Natural Gas Authority, Lancaster County Natural Gas Authority and York County Natural Gas Authority	
Street Address:	treet Address: 979 West Main Street	
City:	Rock Hill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29731	
Entity Type:	Joint Action Agency: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76309843	PATRIOTS ENERGY GROUP
Serial Number:	76311996	PATRIOTS ENERGY GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)327-3868

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 803-327-7191

Email: chaplinspencer@spencerfirm.com

Correspondent Name: W. Chaplin Spencer, Jr. Address Line 1: 226 East Main Street

Address Line 4: Rock Hill, SOUTH CAROLINA 29730

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0617

900026945

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Chaplin Spencer, Jr.
Signature:	/wcs,jr/
Date:	06/21/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made and entered into this ai day of June 2005, by and among Chester County Natural Gas Authority a Special Purpose District organized under the laws of South Carolina, Lancaster County Natural Gas Authority, a Special Purpose District organized under the laws of South Carolina, and York County Natural Gas Authority, a Special Purpose District organized under the laws of South Carolina (collectively, "Assignors") in favor of Patriots Energy Group, a public body and body corporate and politic formed pursuant to the Joint Agency Act ("PEG").

WHEREAS, on September 6, 2001, Assignors filed applications serial nos. 76/309,843 and 76/311,996 before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to register the name and mark Patriots Energy Group as described therein ("PEG Marks");

WHEREAS, on July 9, 2003, Assignors formed PEG as a Joint Action Agency under South Carolina law to carry out the business Assignors were jointly undertaking under the Patriots Energy Group name;

WHEREAS, now that PEG is a recognized Joint Action Agency comprised of Assignors, Assignors desire that PEG have and use the PEG Marks while carrying out PEG's business; and

WHEREAS, Assignors have all interests and rights to the PEG Marks and desire to assign such interests and rights to PEG in accordance with the terms and provisions hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, Assignors do hereby assign all their interest, right and title in and to the PEG Marks to PEG. PEG will be the real party in interest and responsible for defense or resolution of Notices of Opposition nos. 91159882 and 91159855 filed by Richland Partners, LLC before the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board against the registration the PEG Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date above written.

CHESTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS AUTHORITY

Michael E. Enoch, Gen. Mgr.

LANCASTER COUNTY NATURAL GAS AUTHORITY

Timothy B. Thornton, Gen. Mgr.

YORK COUNTY NATURAL GAS AUTHORITY

Japes A. Heckle, Gen. Mgr.

TRADEMARK

In the Presence of:

REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 06/21/2005